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Bobbi Corcelle vs Susan Gray et al
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IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

~ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF GLEARF

1. COUNTY, PENNS

CIVIL DIVISION

0

No, 20017 . Y- D

Type of Pleading: Petition for Change of
Name

Filed on behalf of: Petitioner

Counsel of Record for this party: .

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No.83998

HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP
100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300
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IN‘ THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2007 - 24- <P

Type of Pleading: Petition for Change of
Name

Filed on behalf of: Petitioner

Counsel of Record for this party:

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme-Court No.83998

HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP
100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(314) 375-0300
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE, :

(D.O.B. 11/05/96) . No.
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Petition and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by Attorney and filing in writing with the
Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

Petitioner

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

TO THE HONORABLE COURT:

NOW COMES, Susan P. Gray, by and through her attorneys, Hopkins Heltzel LLP,
respectfully requests that this Court order a change of name for her minor child as named herein,
in accordance with 54 Pa.Cons. Stat. Section 701 et seq., and petitions the Court as follows:

1. The Petitioner is Susan P. Gray who resides at 152 Hemlock Road, DuBois,
Pennsylvania 15801.

2. The Petitioner is the natural mother of Bobbi Sue Corcelle, a miﬁor child, who was
born on November 5, 1996 and is ten (10) years of age. The minor child resides with Petitioner
at 152 Hemlock Road, DuBois, Pennsylvania.

3. The natural father of said minor child is John M. Corcelle Jr., who currently resides at
Old Pike Road, Philipsburg, Pennsylvania.

4. The natural father, John M. Corcelle Jr., has not seen said minor child since 1998.
The Petitioner would request that Bobbi Sue Corcelle’s surname to be the same as her natural

mother.

5. Since mother’s last surname is “Gray,” Petitioner desires that the legal surname of the




minor child be changed to “Gray” for classification purposes, to avoid confusion for the child
now and in the future, and to establish a consistent and clear identity for the child. The Petitioner
desires to legally change her child’s surname in order that she may bear the name of Bobbi Sue
Gray.

6. There are no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of like character that
would be affected by granting of this Petition. This Petition is not induced by fraud or intent to
cause injury or confusion.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner, Susan P. Gray, respectfully requests your Honorable
Court pursuant to the Act of December 16, 1982, P.L. 1309 No. 295, Section 2, 54 Pa.C.S.A.
Section 701, to set a hearing on this Petition for purposes of considering a decree to change the

minor child’s name of Bobbi Sue Corcelle to Bobbi Sue Gray.




VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and correct. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4904,

relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.
Dated: \?_’ 27 -0 [D M Q%&MIU

usan R. Gra\y Natural M ther and Legal
uardlan for Bobbi Sue C rcelle




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE, :
(D.0.B. 11/05/96) : No. 2000 -24- CD
ORDER

AND NOW, this S h day of , 200 77 , upon

ereby ORDERED and

consideration of the foregoing Petition for Name Change, it is

DIRECTED that a Hearing be scheduled on the | 5*3 day of féb/uo,ru , 2007, at
J
J1:00  oclock _A .M. in Courtroom No. o) of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT,

@%W

JUDGE

E@ See
J,&% 2007 %
William A. Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

No. 2007-24-CD
Type of Pleading: Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of Susan Gray,
Flaintiff.

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court I.D. No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZFL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court [.D. No. 83998

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(314) 375-0300
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William A. Shaw -
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courls
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

No. 2007-24-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Name Change
Complaint filed on behalf of Susan Gray was forwarded on January 12, 2007, by certified mail,
article number 7006 0710 0001 0122 8527 addressed as follows:

Mr. John M. Corcelle, Jr.

2196 Old Erie Pike
West Decatur, PA 168




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

No. 2007-24-CD

Type of Pleading: Proof of Publication

Filed on behalf of Susan Gray,
Flaintiff.

Counsel of Record for this party:
HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

DAVID J. HOPKINS, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court I.D. No. 42519

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court .D. No. 83998

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

- - T e g —— - - - - B - = e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION } COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY R
| W Gomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature e * ’
}. <&M7 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A ( § * 0 Agent
* M Print your name and address on the reverse le ) 2 I3 Addressee

- i%thit t‘a"e ca?dr ?tum ﬂée clfr df 1?1 you',l . . Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delj

\ttach this card to the back of the mailpiece, \ " i A -
or on the front if space permits. Tho v CQVC—C\,\{' / 1407

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes

* 1. Aricle Addressed to! If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Mr. John M. Corcelle, JR.
3196 01d Erie Pike
West Decatur, PA 16878

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Irsured Mail [ C.O.D.

uu
EA

o 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Afticte Number . ..
(Transter from service 1) 700k 08L0 0ODDL D122 8527
PS-Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt  « 102595-02-M-1540 ¢

L - — ————
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. PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE
COURIER EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT -

_ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF VicLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA OIS PENNSYLVANIA
No. 007-24-CD Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784
IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE
(D.O.B. 11/05/96) SS:

Notice is hereby given that on January 5, 2007, the Peition of Su- . .. . . .
. san P. Gray wa}é, %Ied in the above nar:wed Court, requesting an Or- 1, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-Express/Tri-County

" der to change the name of Bobbi Sue Corcelle to Bobbi Sue Gray.  and State aforesaid, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Courier
. The Court has fixed the day of February 13, 2007 at 11.00 a.m. in nday, a weekly newspaper an(‘i Jeffersonl.an Democrat, a weekly .

- Courtroom No. 2 at the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, mpany at 500 Jeffers Street, City of DuBois, County and State aforesaid,

: Pennsylvania as the time and place for the hearing on said Petition, hich date said, the daily publication and the weekly publications, has been

when and where all interested parties may appear and show cause, . . L e

it any, why the request of the Pefitioners should not be granted. of the printed notice of pub'llcatlon is a.ttached hereto exactly as the same
; of the paper on the following dates, viz: the

Eiiu'?r"e" Helze . January AD., 2007

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5,

DuBois, PA 15801 ly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County

1115/07 an Democrat, a weekly newspaper to verify the foregoing statement
terested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
2 to time, place and character of publication are true.

ISHING COMPANY Publisher of

_UNTY AY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
By M —

=

r

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 4 Z/h day of :]a/U . , 2007

Rt - L lerttrr—

"] NoTARY PUBLIC /

THI S [ S ~ Statement of Advertising Cost
—— McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
NOT A Publisher of oo DR opasy PUBLIC
BILL COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/ My COMMl%g?grssé)g’ﬁ%%g%%&c?gﬂzmo
e JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
DuBois, PA
TO Hopkins Heltzel LLP
For publishing the notice or advertisement
aftached hereto on the above stated dates............ $94.05
Probating same.............ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiiiin i, $7.50
TOtal. o $101.55

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a

weekly newspaper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs, and certifies that the
same have been fully paid.

Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject
matter of said notice.

ATTORNEY FOR




FILED
IAN 26 2007

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE,
(D.O.B. 11/05/96)

No.  2007-24-CD

Type of Pleading: Proof of Publication

Filed on behalf of: Petitioner

Counsel of Record for this party:

LEA ANN HELTZEL, ESQUIRE
Attorney at Law
Supreme Court No.83998

HOPKINS HELTZEL LLP

100 Meadow Lane, Suite 5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

(814) 375-0300

Fl ‘_Eq%*"’%c,
£ b1 TG

william A. Shaw
pmmonotary/Clem of Courts



IN THE COURT OF CORMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: BOBBI SUE CORCELLE (D.0.B.

11/05/96)
No. 2007-24-CD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on
January 5, 2007, the Petition of Susan P.
Gray was filed in the above named Court,
requesting an Order to change the name of
Bobbi Sue Corcslle to Bobbi Sue Gray.

The Court has fixed the day of February
13, 2007, at 11:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 2
of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsyivania, ag the time and
place of hearing of the saig Petition, when
and where all person interested pa-ties may
appear and show cause, if any, why the
prayer of said Petition should not be granted.

Lea Ann Heltzel, Esquire, 100 Meadow
Lane, Suite 5, DuBois, PA 15801.



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 19th day of January AD 2006, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
January 19, 2007, Vol. 19 No. 3. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

P

~Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Soveen S Pugy
Notary Public !
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Public
Clearfield. Clearfield County, PA Lea Ann Heltzel _
My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007 100 Meadow Lane Suite 5

DuBois PA 15801
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William A. Sh
prothonotary/Clerk

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE:
BOBBI SUE CORCELLE : NO. 2007-24-CD
(D.O.B. 11/5/96)
ORDER

AND NOW, this 13th day of February, 2007, this being
the date set for hearing on Petition for Change of Name; the
Court noting that the Petitioner is present, being fully and
competently represented by counsel; the Court further noting
that the natural father, John Corcelle, Jr., has failed to
appear but being represented by his spouse; upon presentation of
issues before the Court and the taking of testimony and upon
consideration of same, it is the ORDER of this Court that said
Petition shall be and is hereby granted. The Court hereby
decrees that Bobbi Sue Corcelle shall, from this date forward,be
forever shall be known as BOBBI SUE GRAY. In addition, the
birth certificate shall be amended to reflect the same.

BY THE COURT,

gl &

Judge
&C% Neltze X ' _

ja"\n COFQQ,QQQ ‘\r
390 0d Er.LP Ke Rd.
LWOesr Yo cantus; £D 110878
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